

CITY OF THORNTON CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		CONTRACTOR #1 CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		CONTRACTOR #2 CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		CONTRACTOR #3 CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		CONTRACTOR #4 CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		CONTRACTOR #5 CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		CONTRACTOR #6 CONTRACTOR GENERAL SERVICE CONTRACT #00000000000000000000		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,862.00	\$9,862.00	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00
2	REMOVAL OF TREE	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,524.00	\$1,524.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF TREE	1	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	REMOVAL OF TREE	1	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	REMOVAL OF WEEDS	1	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	REMOVAL OF CURB AND	42	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	42	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
8	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT	800	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	REMOVAL OF PAVER	1	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	REMOVAL OF REBAR	2	\$1,779.00	\$1,779.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	REMOVAL OF REBAR	105	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
12	REMOVAL OF GENERAL TYPE	23	\$42.00	\$2,070.00	\$42.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$37.50	\$1,625.00	\$94.40	\$2,360.00	\$45.00	\$857.00
13	REMOVAL INTERNAL CONCRETE	535	\$1.00	\$535.00	\$1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
14	POPOVING	24	\$235.00	\$5,640.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$412.00	\$9,880.00
15	EROSION CONTROL	210	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00
16	EROSION CONTROL TYPE 1 (INCH)	910	\$1.00	\$910.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
17	ASPHALT	50	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
18	CONCRETE WALKWAY	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
19	CONCRETE WALKWAY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	CONCRETE WALKWAY	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.										

TOTAL:	\$976,496.00	\$979,395.00	\$999,401.00	\$1,014,365.00	\$1,077,713.13	\$1,091,606.00
---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

CITY OF THORNTON 8000 JACOB CENTER DRIVE THORNTON, COLORADO 80229			CONTRACTOR #7 Dariusz Falszpaniak		CONTRACTOR #8 Alicia Falszpaniak		CONTRACTOR #9 MICROA Capomuto		
LINE	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$4,295.00	\$4,295.00	\$7,245.00	\$7,245.00	\$69,750.00	\$69,750.00
2	REMOVAL OF TREE	2	EA	\$743.00	\$1,486.00	\$3,623.00	\$7,246.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
3	REMOVAL OF INLET	1	EA	\$821.00	\$821.00	\$5,786.00	\$5,786.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
4	REMOVAL OF PIPE	160	LF	\$47.00	\$7,520.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$47.00	\$7,520.00
5	REMOVAL OF ROLLAND	1	EA	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
6	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	42	LF	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$714.00	\$22.00	\$924.00
7	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	40	SY	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
8	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT W/RT	880	SY	\$27.00	\$23,760.00	\$36.00	\$31,680.00	\$20.00	\$17,200.00
9	REMOVAL OF PULL BOX	1	EA	\$1,066.00	\$1,066.00	\$731.00	\$731.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
10	REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION	2	EA	\$533.00	\$1,066.00	\$196.00	\$392.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
11	REMOVAL OF FENCE	105	LF	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$525.00
12	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL TYPE 2	20	LF	\$41.00	\$820.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
13	GUARDRAIL MATERIAL COMPLETE IN PLACE	205	CTH	\$500.00	\$111,500.00	\$130.00	\$26,650.00	\$80.00	\$16,400.00
14	FORMWORK	24	MS	\$227.50	\$5,460.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
15	FORMWORK (OFF SITE)	270	CTH	\$26.00	\$7,020.00	\$87.00	\$23,460.00	\$110.00	\$29,700.00
16	UNDERLOCK TYPE 1 (8 INCH)	590	LF	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$7.00	\$4,130.00	\$6.00	\$3,540.00
17	ASPH/GRATE B&G	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
18	CONCRETE B&G/RT STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$2,485.00	\$2,485.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	STEEL DRAINAGE PROTECTION (TYPE I)	105	LF	\$12.00	\$1,260.00	\$14.00	\$1,470.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00
20	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	1	EA	\$3,110.00	\$3,110.00	\$1,449.00	\$1,449.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
21	PREST WALKER STRUCTURE (TYPE II)	1	EA	\$173.00	\$173.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22	RESET GROUND SIGN	1	EA	\$273.00	\$273.00	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
23	ROD	401	SP	\$3.00	\$1,203.00	\$10.00	\$4,010.00	\$4.00	\$1,724.00
24	SEEDING (NATIVE) HYDRAULIC	0.4	AC	\$2,785.00	\$1,114.00	\$7,570.00	\$3,028.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00
25	MULCHING (HYDRAULIC)	0.1	AC	\$5,600.00	\$560.00	\$12,317.00	\$1,231.70	\$6,500.00	\$650.00
26	SOIL REMEDIATION (ASBESTOS/COCAINE)	1,000	SY	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
27	MOBILE WASTE MANAGEMENT	1,700	SY	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$2.00	\$3,400.00
28	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	10	AC/HR	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00
29	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS II)	380	TON	\$91.00	\$34,580.00	\$142.00	\$53,960.00	\$54.00	\$20,520.00
30	RECONCRETING	1,880	SY	\$13.00	\$24,440.00	\$14.00	\$26,320.00	\$15.00	\$28,200.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING ASPHALT)	50	TON	\$303.00	\$15,150.00	\$283.00	\$14,150.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
32	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8 INCH)	300	SY	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
33	W/RTMP (8 INCH)	11	CTY	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$435.00	\$4,785.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
34	W/RTMP (8 INCH)	50	LF	\$514.00	\$25,700.00	\$435.00	\$21,750.00	\$530.00	\$26,500.00
35	CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (18 INCH)	10	LF	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$553.00	\$5,530.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00
36	CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (24 INCH)	205	LF	\$298.00	\$61,090.00	\$290.00	\$59,450.00	\$240.00	\$49,200.00
37	CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (30 INCH)	10	LF	\$387.00	\$3,870.00	\$441.00	\$4,410.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
38	12 INCH PLASTIC PIPE	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00	\$155.00	\$7,775.00
39	INLET TYPE C (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$4,151.00	\$4,151.00	\$10,143.00	\$10,143.00	\$10,580.00	\$10,580.00
40	INLET TYPE C (10 FOOT)	1	EA	\$6,056.00	\$6,056.00	\$12,317.00	\$12,317.00	\$13,260.00	\$13,260.00
41	INLET TYPE R L (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$10,934.00	\$10,934.00	\$18,837.00	\$18,837.00	\$17,820.00	\$17,820.00
42	INLET TYPE R L (10 FOOT)	1	EA	\$14,860.00	\$14,860.00	\$19,562.00	\$19,562.00	\$16,980.00	\$16,980.00
43	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	1	EA	\$6,076.00	\$6,076.00	\$9,418.00	\$9,418.00	\$11,778.00	\$11,778.00
44	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	2	EA	\$12,224.00	\$24,448.00	\$16,464.00	\$32,928.00	\$13,100.00	\$26,200.00
45	END ANCHORAGE (HORIZONTAL)	1	EA	\$5,955.00	\$5,955.00	\$7,870.00	\$7,870.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
46	FENCE (PLASTIC)	180	LF	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
47	FENCE WIRE WITH TREATED WOODEN POSTS	116	LF	\$28.00	\$3,248.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$30.00	\$3,480.00
48	CONCRETE ANCHORAGE (8 INCH)	700	SY	\$84.00	\$58,800.00	\$117.00	\$81,900.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
49	CONCRETE CURB B&G	20	CTY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
50	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION A-B)	860	LF	\$32.00	\$27,520.00	\$38.00	\$32,560.00	\$38.00	\$32,560.00
51	18 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (SERIES)	1,500	LF	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	\$53.00	\$79,500.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00
52	TYPE ONE PULL BOX	5	EA	\$1,512.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,089.00	\$10,445.00	\$1,465.00	\$7,325.00
53	WIRING	1	LS	\$60,695.00	\$60,695.00	\$13,184.00	\$13,184.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
54	LAMPING (LED) (11400 LUMENS)	4	EA	\$1,308.00	\$5,304.00	\$1,103.00	\$4,412.00	\$1,285.00	\$5,140.00
55	METER POWER PEDestal	1	EA	\$13,171.00	\$13,171.00	\$15,527.00	\$15,527.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
56	LIGHT STANDARD STEEL (50 FOOT)	4	EA	\$4,772.00	\$19,088.00	\$3,119.00	\$12,476.00	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00
57	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$5,144.00	\$20,576.00	\$7,541.00	\$30,164.00	\$4,980.00	\$19,920.00
58	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$4,596.00	\$9,192.00	\$5,344.00	\$10,688.00	\$4,840.00	\$9,680.00
59	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$20,270.00	\$20,270.00	\$21,735.00	\$21,735.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00
60	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$61,720.00	\$61,720.00	\$116,660.00	\$116,660.00	\$112,260.00	\$112,260.00
61	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT (W/RTMP) (CONTRACT LINE)	141	SP	\$30.00	\$4,230.00	\$35.00	\$4,935.00	\$50.00	\$7,050.00
62	FLAGGING	380	AC/HR	\$43.00	\$16,340.00	\$65.00	\$24,700.00	\$42.00	\$16,020.00
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	35	DAY	\$312.00	\$10,920.00	\$237.00	\$8,295.00	\$360.00	\$12,600.00
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL (TEMPORARY) (BARRICADE TYPE 3A)	3	EACH	\$1,144.00	\$3,432.00	\$436.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
65	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC SIGN (PANEL SIZE A)	30	EA/HR	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$127.00	\$3,810.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00
66	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PANEL)	2	EA/HR	\$9,846.00	\$19,692.00	\$5,072.00	\$10,144.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
67	UPRAN CHANNELLED DEVICE	50	EACH	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
68	TRAFFIC CONE	14	EACH	\$14.00	\$196.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
69	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	50	EACH	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$49.00	\$2,450.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
70	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TEMPORARY)	2	EACH	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$13,786.00	\$27,572.00	\$19,250.00	\$38,500.00
71	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT (W/RTMP)	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
72	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT (W/RTMP)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
73	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT (W/RTMP)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
74	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT (W/RTMP)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
75	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTRACT (W/RTMP)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

TOTAL:	\$1,141,780.00	\$1,243,880.70	\$1,258,296.00
---------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------